Final Draft 11/26/20 2021 BRONCO™
BIG BEND™
STANDARD EQUIPMENT
 = New for this model year
 - 8 - Ford Division
CONFIDENTIAL
ALL BASE SERIES STANDARD EQUIPMENT PLUS:
EXTERIOR

Axle Availability
*** For Axle Availability information, please refer to the “Axle Availability” chart toward the back of this
Order Guide
*** *** ***
Free Standing Packages & Options (FSO)
Sasquatch™ Package
• 17” Black High Gloss-Painted Aluminum, with Warm Alloy Beauty Ring, Beadlock Capable Wheels
• 4.7 Final Drive Ratio with Electronic-locking Front and Rear Axle
• High Clearance Suspension
• High Clearance Fender Flares
Note: LT315/70R17 Mud-Terrain (M/T) Tires (35”)
Note: Position-sensitive Bilstein Shock Absorbers
Note: Mandatory “M” means that the package will be added to the order when Advanced 4x4 (E5C, E5D) and
10-Speed Automatic Transmission (44T) are selected.
765 M M
Towing Capability
Note: Max Trailer Tow 3,500 lbs.
53Q O O
Hard Top, Molded-in-Color (MIC)
• Rear-Window Defroster and Washer
• Storage Bag – Front Row Top Panels (for On-Vehicle Storage)
Note: Standard 2-Door, Optional 4-Door
43L S/O S/O
Modular Hard Top, Shadow Black-Painted (Late Availability)
• Rear-Window Defroster and Washer
• Storage Bag – Front Row Top Panels (for On-Vehicle Storage)
43V O O
Dual Tops – Molded-in-Color (MIC) Hard Top + Black Soft Top (Late Availability)
Note: Requires 4-Door
43Z O O
Dual Tops – Modular Shadow Black-Painted Hard Top + Black Soft Top (Late Availability)
Note: Requires 4-Door
43B O O
Headlamps – LED with LED Signature Lighting
Note: Not available for Military Personnel Sales (WAFAC). Includes LED Taillamps.
91S O O
Tube Step – Powder Coated
Note: Not available with Splash Guards – Front (17B)
18D  O
Auxiliary Switches with Pre-Run Accessory Wires located in Overhead Console with Front Map Lights   66C O O
Connected Built-In Navigation3 with 3 Years of Service, Pinch-to-Zoom Capability, Live Traffic,
Predictive Destinations and Route Guidance
Note: Replaces Connected Navigation contained in the Mid Package
58E  O
Rapid Red Metallic Tinted Clearcoat   D4 O O
Engine Block Heater   41H O O
Front License Plate Bracket
Note: See “Emissions” section for additional information.
153 O O
Ford Accessories (Custom Accessories, Pre-Installed)
Brush Guard
Note: Requires Front Bumper – Ford Performance Heavy-Duty Modular (55G)
68B O O
Cargo Area Protector   16B O O
Paint Protection Film   96B O O
Floor Liners, Front and Rear   47B O O
Front Bumper – Ford Performance Heavy-Duty Modular
Note: Includes Steel Bash Plates under front section of vehicle
Note: Deletes standard LED Fog Lamps
55G O O
Hard Top Sound Deadening Headliner
Note: Requires Hard Top (43L) / (43V Late Availability) or Dual Tops (43Z Late Availability) / (43B Late
Availability)
60B O O
Roof Rails with Crossbars, Black
Note: Requires Hard Top (43L) / (43V Late Availability) or Dual Tops (43Z Late Availability) / (43B Late
Availability)
Note: 4-Door – Not available with Sasquatch™ Package (765)
863 O O
Keyless Entry Keypad   63C O O
3 Navigation service requires SYNC®4 and FordPass Connect (optional on select vehicles), complimentary connect service and the FordPass app (see FordPass Terms